Application for Authority Under Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended, to Operate as a Global Facilities-Based and Resale Carrier Between the U.S. and All International Points

Attachment 2

Response to Question 14

Pursuant to Section 63.18(h) of the Commission's rules, below are listed the entities that hold a ten percent or greater interest in Jajah, directly or indirectly. The direct and indirect ownership of Jajah is illustrated in the organizational chart attached as Exhibit A.

Direct Owner

Telefonica Europe plc

260 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 4DX, United Kingdom

Citizenship: United Kingdom

Principal Business: Holding company

Relationship: Holds 100 percent of Jajah, Inc.

Indirect Ownership

Telefonica S.A.

Gran Vía 28, 28013 Madrid, Spain

Citizenship: Spain

Principal Business: Holding company

Relationship: Holds 99.99 percent of Telefonica Europe plc.

No other entity holds a direct or indirect interest in Jajah greater than 10 percent.

Interlocking Directorates

Eduardo Navarro, a Jajah director, also is a director of Telefónica Brasil, S.A.

Response to Question 15

Jajah responds to the questions set forth in paragraphs (d), (e)(3), and (g) of Section 63.18 of the Commission's rules.

- (d): Jajah has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.
- (e)(3): Jajah does not seek authority to acquire any facilities or provide any services not covered by paragraphs (e)(1) and (e)(2) of Section 63.18.
- (g): Jajah does not seek facilities-based authority under paragraph (e)(3) of Section 63.18.

Exhibit A

Legal entity chart - Ownership of Jajah Inc

